Scheduled Castes Scheduled Tribes Development (PM)
Department

ORDER

The Director, KIRTADS as per the letter read above, has submitted a
proposal for teaching Environmental Science in Cholanaikka language:
A Curriculum based aid for educators of standard III, at an estimated
cost of ₹10,25,000/- (Rupees Ten lakh Twenty Five thousand only) to
Government for placing before State Level Working Group Committee.

2. The State Level Working Group held on 20/06/2025, considered the
proposal and recommended its approval, subject to the condition that
research proposals shall hereafter be submitted as a single consolidated

[...]

Government have accepted the recommendation of the State Level
Working Group and are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for
the proposal for teaching Environmental Science in Cholanaikka

language: A Curriculum based aid for educators of Standard III, at the
estimated cost of Rs 10,25,000/- (Rupees Ten lakh Twenty Five
thousand only) subject to the condition that research proposals shall
hereafter be submitted as a single consolidated proposal for
consideration by the State Level Working Group, and that proposals
involving the hiring of manpower shall be submitted separately.